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In April landings in the sea-fisheries of CANADA (not including NEWFOUNDLAND) 

amounted to 62,374,000 pounds with a value to the fisherman of $2,288,000. These figures 

are 100.5 and 7.3 p.c. higher respectively than those for April, 1950. Addition of the 

reported value of supplementary landings brings the grand total for the month up to $2,-

309,000. 

Total catch and catch values for the first four months of this year -- 269,192,000 

lb. and $8,901,000 -- are 6.5 and 13.8 p.c. higher than for the same period of 1950. 

On the ATLANTIC COAST landings in all the provinces under review were much 

bigger, because of an earlier herring run, than in the same month of last year. Landed 

values, too, were higher except in Nova Soctia, where a decrease in lobster prices more 

than offset increases In other fisheries. The lowly herring was the centre of interest in 

April, 27.8 million pounds having been landed as compared with 1.9 million pounds in 

April, 1950. 

On the PACIFIC COAST both landings and landed values -- 5,547,000 lb. and 

$355,000 -- were higher than in April of last year. 

STOCKS of all frozea fish in Canada on May 1.t amounted to 25,497,000 lb., of. 

which 22,712,000 lb. were frozen fresh and 2,785,000 lb. frozen smoked. 

EXPORTS of fish and fish products during the first quarter totalled $30,30,000 -- 

29.2 p.c. higher than the amount for the like period of 1950. Sales of salted fish were 

lower, but those of all other claseifications were hIgher. 

Prepared in the Fisheries Section 

of the Industry and Merchandising Division. 
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(NE1,701JNDL1ND not y.t included) 

Table 1 	- 	Landings and Landed Values 

Land inge Values 

Species April 	 Totals to date April 	Totals to date 

1951 	1950 	1951 	1950  1951 	1950 	1951 	r  1950  

- 	1 000 lb. 	- - 	$'OOO - 
JTLANT1C 
Cod 	...... 14,373 14,579 37,046 33,391 475 460 1,288 1,102 
Haddock 	.. ...... 5,549 2 ,731  18,604 15,456 273 135 953 865 
Pollook 	..,......., 743 886 1,579 3,056 8 11 17 40 
Hake and Cusk 332 238 1,840 1,804 4 4 22 28 
Rosef lab & Catfish 704 305 2,355 1,005 17 6 59 22 
Halibut 1 9 088 1,146 2,382 1 0 832 258 250 551 420 

196 109 539 431 5 4 12 13 Plaice 	............... 
Other Platf lab 657 553 1,659 1,165 22 16 50 31 
Henlng 27,833 1,891 26 , 034 1,935 173 22 175 23 
Sardines 	........... 468 199 2,175 248 20 4 63 4 
Mackerel 3 - 115 23 0 - 7 2 
Alewivea 1,301 982 2,002 1,334 20 16 35 25 

ne1ts 6 15 4,509 3,499 1 2 578 469 
Other ketuarlal 11 17 816 554 1 2 33 22 
Lobsters 2,131 1,716 5,734 3,888 617 696 2,113 1,953 
Clams and 	uabaugs 1,368 1,350 4,601 4,576 22 32 124 111 
Oysters 	.... ... , 26 12 295 228 1 1 9 6 

33 68 170 218 13 36 68 98 Scallope 	............. 
Other Shellfish 5 5 21 27 0  1 1 

Tgtala, ATLT1C 	.... 56,827 26,802 114,476 74,670 1 ,930 1,899 6 ,158  5,234 

PACIC 
Gray Cod 	............ 1,386 252 2,585 1,418 56 10 114 61 
Lingcod 	. ............ 510 402 913 961 58 35 103 81 
Sablefish 	.., ... ..... 64 10 269 107 16 1 47 8 
Rockfish 	. ..... ,..... 70 42 167 223 3 2 8 11 
Soles 	............... 581 1 ,050  2,935 1,838 32 47 154 86 
Other Flatflsh 	...... 29 33 336 252 1 1 4 7 
Herring 	............. 180 392 140,717 167,847 4 14 1.693 1 	2058 
Red Spring 	......... 244 154 269 184 78 43 86 51 
White Spring 	....... 36 15 40 22 8 3 9 4 
Other Salmon 	..,.... 12 5 18 '9 2 1 3 2 

Salmon, Totals 	...... 292 174 327 215 88 47 98 57 
Other Ratuartal 	. ..e. 162 186 320 366 10 10 36 16 
Crabs 	............... 67 66 222 202 6 6 26 19 
Clams 	............... 1,685 1,321 3,660 3,172 57 40 130 106 
Oysters 	............. 490 330 2,065 1,347 22 14 102 56 
Other Shellfish 	..... 31 48 200 151 5 7 28 22 

Totals, PACIFIC 	..... 5,547 4,306 154,716 178.099 358 234 2.743 2,588 

TCYrALS 	- 	CADA 	... 62,374 31,108 269,192 252,769 2,288 2,133 6,901 7,822 

PACiflC 
OThER FLATFI&i - flounders, skate 	 CIER ESTUARIAL - eulechons, smelts, sturgeon, 
OThER SHELLF151i -  abalone, shrimps, prawns, squid 	 sea-bass or -perch, octopis 

- nil 	 0 lees than 500 

NO:- Cumulative totals are revised monthly and, therefore, may not agree with totals published previously 
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Table 2 - landing. and Landed Values - 4TLINTIC 

April 	

[ 	

Your months to end of April 

Bpsciee 	çuant. - 1000 lb. 	value - 	1000 	Auant. - 1000 lb.[ 	value - 	'000 

1951 	[ 	1950 	- 1951 	fi950 J 	1951 	1950 	f 	1951 	1 	1950 

NEW LRU!S:IcK 

Cod 	99 	194 	4 	6 	286 	312 	13 	12 
Haddock 	............ 	16 	3 	1 	0 	60 	49 	5 	4 
Pollock 	..........• 	- 	a 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Hake 	............. 	-a 	- 	- 	2 	2 	0 	0 
Ctfisb 	3 	1 	0 	0 	3 	2 	0 	0 
Other Platfish 	44 	28 	2 	1 	56 	36 	2 	1 
Herring 	......... 	7,394 	716 	63 	9 	7,423 	741 	63 	9 
Sardines 	........... 	468 	199 	20 	4 	2,004 	248 	60 	4 
Alewives 	........... 	995 	790 	15 	12 	1,700 	1,142 	30 	21 
Se1ts 	- 	- 	- 	- 	3,524 	2,516 	463 	346 
Other Estueriel 	4 	11 	0 	1 	711 	453 	25 	12 
Lobstera 	- 	- 	- 	- 	80 	74 	34 	29 
Clams and quabauge 	853 	982 	9 	23 	3,443 	3,636 	91 	88 
Oysters 	...... 	- 	- 	- 	- 	207 	189 	5 	5 
Scallop. 	2 	16 	1 	8 	40 	118 	16 	48 
Other Shellfish 	2 	4 	- 	p 	1 	- 	1 	16 	19 	1  

NOVA SCOTIA 

Cod 	24,168 	149385 	469 	454 	36,654 	33,079 	1,273 	11090 
Haddck 	............. 	 5,533 	2,728 	272 	135 	18,544 	15,407 	948 	861 
Pollook 	.... ...... 	743 	886 	8 	11 	1,579 	3,056 	17 	40 
Hake and Cu* 	332 	238 	4 	4 	1,838 	1,802 	22 	28 
Ftosefish and Catfish • 	701 	304 	17 	6 	2,352 	1,003 	59 	22 
Halibut 	1,088 	1,146 	258 	250 	2,382 	1,632 	551 	420 
flaice 	196 	109 	5 	4 	539 	431 	12 	13 
0theT1atfieh 	613 	525 	20 	15 	1,579 	1,120 	48 	30 

Totals - N.H. 	....... 	.9,884 	2,91.4 	115 	64 	19,555 	9,537 	807 	579 

Herring 	.......... 	2,366 	141 	31 	3 	2,538 	160 	33 	4 
8ard met 	. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	171 	- 	3 	- 

3 	- 	0 	- 	115 	23 	7 	2 

e1ts 	5 	15 	1 	2 	224 	322 	29 	48 
Alewives 	.............302 	192 	5 	4 	30 	192 	5 	4 

Other Zatuariel 	4 	4 	1 	1 	34 	49 	5 	8 
Lobsters 	...... 	2,131 	1,716 	617 	898 	5,654 	3,814 	2,079 	1,924 
Clams and gushsuga 	515 	463 	13 	9 	1,158 	1,035 	33 	23 
Oysters 	......... 	 22 	- 	1 	- 	82 	21 	4 	0 

Other Shellfish 	..... 	3 	1  	4 	8 	1  
Scallops 	............31 	52 	12 	28 	130 	100 	52 	50 

Totals - N.S. 	....... 	28,756 	22,905 	1,734 	1,824 	75,879 	1 	63,454 	1 	5,181 	1 	4,567 

ATLANTIC 

OTHER PLpTZIaj - yellowtail, witch, flounders, skate 	 OTHER EB2UA4RIJL - shad, capalmn, tomcod, 
OTM MMIX'I - crabs, mussels, winkles 	 sea-bass or -perch, sturgeon, eels 

0 less than 500 	 - nil 
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Table 2 	- 	Landings and Landed Values - Atlantic 	(concluded) 

April Four months to and of April 

uant.( 1 000 lb.)_[ value ( 1 000) uant. ( 1 000 lb.) value t$'OOO) Species 

195]. 1950 1951 J 	1950 1951  - 1950 1951 1950 

HINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

Other Flatfish 	...... - 	- 	- 	- 	24 	9 
2,334 	128 	26 	2 	2,334 	128 	 2 

iielte 	...............- - 	- 	- 	399 	423 	40 	45 
Other Eatuarial 3 	2 	0 	0 	71 	52 	3 	2 

Herring 	............... 

Oysters 	............. 4 	12 	0 	1 	6 	18 	 1 
Other Shellfish - 	- 	- 	- 	1 	- 	 - 

2.341 11.2 26 3 2.835 630 69 50 Totals - P.E.I. 	...... 

(JJEC 

Cod 	................. 106 	- 	2 - 	106 2 	- 
15,739 	906 	53 8 	15,739 	906 53 	8 

nelts 	.......... 1 	- 	0 - 	362 	238 46 	30 
Herring 	............... 

Clams 	................ 5 	- - 	5 - 
1.&6 911 55 8 16.207 1.149 101 38 Totals - 	uebeC 	...... 

Table 3 - Supplementary Landings - Atlantic 

Four months to end of April 

unit cuantity value - unit quantity value - $ 
cwt. 9,749 2 3,660 Hair seals 	........ 	no. 	15,595 

Halibut " 470 10,627 
Livers - Cod 	.......... 

Other " 1,649 
Irish Moan 	..........ton 	10,696 	13,370 

3,390  

TOTAL VALUE REFORTED 	 .... 	51047 

Table 4 - Supplementary Landings - Pacific 

Four months to and of April 

unit quantity value - unit Quantity value - 

Livers - cray Cod 	.... Owt. 4 32 Viscera - Lingcod 	cwt. 	- 	- 
Lingood 	..... 258 6,714 Sablefieh • 	 40 	432 
ab1ef1sh 	... 79 4,245 

Rockfiah 	.... 3 51 
Grayfish 	.... 2,398 59,352 
Other 	....... - - Miscellaneous  

WTAL VALUE REIV}2L) 	............. 	70,826 

not available 	 0 less than 500 	- nil. 



A FISHEBIS 	 Page 5 
April 1951 

Table 5 - OutpAt of By-Products - ATLINTIC 

Four months to end of April 

By-product unit .uantity By-product unit Quantity 

Cod:- Herring:- 
cheeks etc., fresh 	..... cut 230 scales 	......... ........... ct 242 
livers, fresh 	...... ........• " 256 ntal 	.............. ton — 

Cs — N  74 
tongues, fresh 	............... cwt 8 offal 	....................... 

frozen 	. ........... Is — soluUes 	.................. gal — 
salted 	..... ....... bbl — 

offal meal 	................... 

Herring oil:- 
roe, fresh 	. .......... ........ cwt — gal — 
skins 1,221 No.2 	............... . ........ N - 
fish meal 	.. ................ ton — offal 1,945 
liver meal 	...... 196 

stickwater 	................... 

offal meal 1,796 Lobster:- 
offal 	.......... 4,027 toaialley,canned 	....... •• ce 15 
animal food 	.................. est — paste or spread • canned 	•••• N - 
glue 	................. gal 9 1 498 

Canned 	............... 

Cod liver oil:- other:- 
sun-rotted, untanked 	..... gal 1,1W cwt 10 
steam-refined, crude 	...... 27,598 N  

. 

73 
destearinated, medicinal 	•••, 2,335 offal 	....................... ton — 
No.2 	.. ......... . ........... s N 885 bouillon 	.................... ci — 
offal oil 	..... ...........••• " — ton - 

Halibut:- 

livers, fresh 	................ 
roe, fresh 	................... 

Other liver uil:- 
livers fresh 	........... ciet 

kelp meal 	.................... 

sun.rotted, untanked 	........ gal. - 
oil., steam-refined, crude gal 386 ste-refined, crude 	••••••, N - 
oil 	•.• 250 

Table 6 — Output of By-Products - PACIFIC 

Four months to and of April 

Liver and Visceral Oil Cod God Halibut I 	Halibut - Gray? ish Other Liver Viscera Liver Viscera Liver 
— 	in millions of USP units Vitamin A — 

Potency Range;- 
0 — 	20,000 	.......1,299 191 685,510 1,338 

20,000 — 	40,000 	...... 4.4,758 378 
24,392 3,474 — 	80,0 	.......... 60,000 	00 19,92 5 

80,000 - 100,000 	.......... 12,523 8,946 
100,000 — 150,000 	.......... 49,723 
150,000 - 200,000 
200,000 plus 	...............  

byP?oduct unit guantity By-Product unit (uantity 

Salmon:- Halibut:- 

40,000 - 	60,000 	......... 

offal oil , ............... lb. - offal oil 	.................. lb. - " 	meal 	.......... 
fertilizer 

ton 
N 

- — " 	meal 	....... ton — 
......ss.........• 

Miscellaneous:- 
Herring:- animal food 	................ 0  cwt. - 
body oil 	...... . ............. lb. 4,132 ,240 roe 	........ 	 . — 

N  - ton 43 
body meal 	....... . on 

. 
I) 	4,549 

	

offal meal 	................... 

	

oil 	................... lb. 11,774 
offal oil 	.................... 

offal meal 	................. " X) 	1,632 fertilizer 	.................. ton — 

(I) shorn here under By-Products althou&1 processed mostly from ithole fish 
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Table 7 - Disposition of Catch 
as indicated by fish buyers and processors 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

Species 
Totals to date 

Species 
Totals to date 

1951  1950  1951  1950 

AThANTIC ATLANTIC 
COD PLAICE 
Fresh, dressed 	.......... 7.6 6.9 Fresh, dressed 0.8 9.6 

filleted 31.2 25.9 1.8 
0.2 Frozen, dressed 	.......... 1.6 - 

filleted 	...... 26.3 29.4 , filleted 	.......... 92.5 88.6 
- 

, filleted 	...........5.1 

filleted 	....... 22.9 27.5 
Salted, green 6.1 5.3 

dried 0.9 3.8 
boneless 0.9 004 IERH1NG 

Canned 	...... 0.1 0.6 Fresh, round 	......... 19.6 16.6 

	

Frozen, dressed 	...........0.2 

	

ok.d, dressed 	...........2.8 

Frozen, round 	........... 1.7 1.2 
H.ADDOCE Kippered 	................. 0.1 7.2 
Fresh, dressed 	.......... 10.3 10.9 Vinegar-cured 	........... 0.4 - 

49.8 53.1 , filleted 0.6 - 
Frozen, dressed 1.0 0.4 Pickled, filleted 0.7 - 

filleted 	...... 35.4 31.7 Salt, smoked (bloaters) 26.0 4.2 

filleted 	........... 

Saoked, dressed 3.1 3.2 Canned 	......... . . 3.4 - 
filleted 0.3 0.5 Non-food uses 	........... 55.5 70.8 

Salted, green 	............. 0.1 0.2 

POLLCCK SARDINES 
Fresh, dressed 	........... 5.9. 11.2 Fresh and salted 	......... - - 

filleted 2.9 14.2 Canned 	...... 99.3 96.0 
35.4 18.7 Non-food uses 	......... 0.7 4.0 Frozen, dressed 	........... . 

14.0 16.8 tilleted 	.......... 

Saoked, filleted - 3.2 
Salted, green 	0 ...... 40.2 26.7 M(EI1 

8.9 Fresh, round 	............ 40.3 63.7 
boneless - 0.3 59.7 16.3 

hAKE AND CUSK  
Fresh, dressed 	....... 31.4 16.6 

filleted 	...... 12.1 8.3 
Frozen, dressed 	......... - - 

Frozen, 	round 	............. . 

filleted 3.8 2.0 
Saoked, dressed 0.3 0.9 

filleted 	........ 16.0 20.9 
Salted,green 35.5 41.8 

dried 	.............0.5 9.5 LOBSTERS 

	

dried 	.............1.6 

	

Non-food uses 	, ...... 0.4 - In shell 	............... .. 98.6 99.2 
Moat 	........ .. 0.3 0.7 

ROSEFISEANDCATFISE 

. 9.1 

Canned 	................... 1.1 0.1 
4.6 

filleted 	....... 19.1 CLAMS AND LJJMHAUGS 
Frozen, dressed 	..... 11.7 - In shell 	..... ........... 3.1 1.8 

filleted 65.8 76.3 Meat 	..................... 68.6 61.3 
Canned 	................... 28,3 36.6 

Fresh, dressed 	............3.4 

HALIBUT 

. 

Non-food uses 	............ - 0.3 
Fresh, dressed 	......... 82.3 97.1 

fi.11eted 	....... 5.7 - OYSThBS 
Frozen, dressed 4.7 1.0 In shell 	........ .. 78.1 100.0 

rilleted 	......... 7.3 1.9 Moat 	..................... 21.9 - 
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Table 7 - Disposition of Catch - concluded 
as indicated by fish buyers and processors 

(in çercentagee of i.uantity landed) 

Totals to date Totals to date 
Species Species 

1951 1950  1951 1950 

FACIFIC PACIYIC 

GRAY COD SALMON:- 
6.1 8.9 

filleted 	......... 27.6 50.5 
Frozen, dressed 	.......... 0.2 6.7 RID SHtThG 

filleted 	......... b5.9 24.0 90.6 99.2 
noked, dressed 0.1 2.4 " 	 , filleted - 0.1 

0.1 7.5 3.6 06 
filleted 	......... - 001 

Mild-cured 	............. 5.6 - 

LINGCCD 

Frozen, dressed 	............. 

Presh,dresaed 	....... 59.3 60.1 
filleted 	.......... 15.2 30.3 

Frozen, dressed 16.3 6.8 41ITh SHING 
filleted 	..... 9.2 1.4 79.5 98.6 

3noked, dressed 	...... - 1,0 Frozen, dressed 20.5 1.4 

Fresh, dressed 	.............. 

Non-food uses 	............. - 0.4 

Fresh, dressed 	.............. 

SABLEFI1 
1.3 11.6 

Frozen, 	" 87.5 84.3 
, filleted 0.1 - 

U.l 3.9 
, filieted - 

.. 

0.2 

filleted 	............ 

oked, dressed 	......... 

}O(KFIES 
Fresh, dressed 	...... 31.5 31.7 

17.5 41.8 
Frozen, dressed 	........ 14.8 7.b 

filieted 	............. 

filleted 36.J. lb.7 
Non-foodusea 	......... 0.1 0.2 

Fresh, dressed 	.............. 

Fresh, dressed 	.............. 

LES 
Fresh, dressed 	...... 2.7 4.8  

17.1 62.2 
0.8 0.4 CRABS 

filleted 	.......... 79.4 52.4 In 	shell 	.................. 8.9 24.4 
Non-food uses 	............. - 0.2 Moat 	...................... 60.0 71.3 

	

filleted 	............ 

	

Frozen, dressed 	......... 

31.1 4.3 

HEhhING OYSThkS 
Ilck].ed 	•...,,.,..•........ 0.1 - Meat 	•,,...........,....... 74.8 79.7 
Dry-Salted 	•............... 0.6 0.8 Canned 	................,... 25.2 20.3 
Canned (mci. snacks) 	..... 4.3 0.1 

Canned 	...................... 

Non-food uses 	............. 95.0 99.1 
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Table 6 - Inepectiona of Pickled Fish - ATLANTIC 

Four months to the end of April 

The following data on the inspection and grading of fish on the Atlantic Coast is made available through 
the co-operation of the officers of the Eastern Division of the Federal Department of Fisheries, and of the 

Fisheries Division, Provincial Bureau of Statistics, %tuebec. 

Totals to date Totals to date 

1951 1950 1951 

- 0 000 lb. - — '000 lb. - 

HE1lNG ILAQ(EEEL 
Pickled (split):- Pickled (split):- 

17 41 Spring 	.................. 9 61 
Bright 	.......... 24 - Summer 	.................. 0 - 

Tropic 44 77 Fall 	.................... 7 9 
No.4 	......... 2 1 No.4 	......see...e..s...• 0 

Pickled, headless:- Pickled fillets:- 
Fat 	..................... 23 8 Choice 	................ - - 

Bright 	• 	................ 7 17 Sunner 	..... ........ - - 

Fat 	...................... 

Tropic 	.....  ............• - - Fall 	.................... 4 260 
1'o.4 	............. - - 

Bloatere : - 

. 

Choice (Class A) 131 479 ALEWIVES 
Spring (Class B) 32 - Pickled:- 
No.4 	.................•.• 22 29 Standard 	............... 1,004 1,612 
Digby Chicks 	............ 13 26 No.4 	• ..........  2 15 

Boneless, smoked:- 
Standard 	...... 7 41 
Choice (Class A) 79 37 

0 under 500 	 - nil 
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NEW ERMSWICK Table 9 	- 	Landinge and Landed Value. 

April 

Specie. 

__________ 

Your montha to and of April 

quant. - cwt. 'value - t Quant. - cwt. value - $ 

1951 1950 1951 1950 1951  1950 1951 1950 
12 

5 
1,702 

2 

15 
3 

569 
- 

128 
25 

2,885 
8 

188 
19 

828 
- 

Pickarsl(Yeflov Pike)_ 
Suckers 	............... 
A1aivee 	.............. 
Base 

58 
7 

1,832 
21 

- 85 
21 

569 
61 

713 
55 

3,385 
563 

1,161 
289 
828 

2.474 

1.721 587 3.cw.6 1.035 ......... TOTALS .......... 1,918 736 4,716 - 4752 

ONTARiO 	 Table 10 - Landings and Leaded Value. 

Published through the kind cooperation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Department of Lands 
and Forests, Ontario. 

April 

Spec lee 

Four months to and of April 

uant. - 1 000 lb • value - $'OOO çiiunt. - 1 000 lb. value - f' 000 

1951 1950 1951 1950  1951 1950 1951 1950 

270 199 119 95 Whitefish 	............ 399 364 164 170 
35 16 7 2 42 32 8 4 
18 16 7 6 Lake Herring 26 9 10 

183 103 56 31 Pickerel(Y.Pike) 283 2% 86 67 
204 523 54 93 Blue Pickerel 	........ 40 679 55 123 
60 42 14 8 75 6]. 17 11 

161 123 32 23 Perch 	............... 173 155 34 29 
39 15 16 6 

Tuilibee 	.............. 

Lake Trout 	........ 51 27 20 10 
31, 56 4 6 PIke (Jackfish) 134 172 16 19 

111 88 5 3 177 141 9 4 
53 77 1]. 14 

Sauger 	................ 

96 142 21 29 
99 25 3 1 

Suckers etc ...........

Burbot 	....,.......... 168 62 4 1 
422 197 5$ 25 

Catfish 	............... 

Other 	.........,....., 476 269 65 33 
1.689 1.1.80 388 313 . ........ TOTALS ......... .2.310 2,366 - 	508 

Table 11 - Landings and Landed Values 

Published through the kind cooperation of the Game and Fisheries Branch, Dejartment of Mines and Natural 
Reaourc.s, Manitoba. 

The 1951 smer commercial fishing season will open in Juns in the 'keystone Province.' 
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Table 12 - Summary of Cold Storage Stocks of Frozen Fish at May 1, 1S51 	(1) 
with comparative holdings for last year and last month 

MAY 1, 1951 	April 1, 1951  SECTION 1 - SEA FISH (Frozen Fresh) 	 may 11 1950  	Revised 

Cod, Atlantic ............. Dressed ............. 
Filleted 

Cod, Pacific .............. Dressed 
Filleted 

Haddock ....... . Dressed 
Filleted 

Rosefi.h .................. Filleted 
Halibut, Atlantic ......... Dressed 

Pacific .......... Dressed 
Other Ylatfish ............ Dressed ............  

Filleted 
Her'ring,Atlantic ........ .Round 

Pacific .......... Round 
Mackerel ................. . Round or Dressed 
8e.lmon, Atlantic 	......... Dressed 

Chum .....• ........ Dressed .............  
Filloted 

Coho .............. Dressed ............ 
Filletad 

Pink •............. Dressed 
Spring, Red ...... . Dressed .......... 

F illeted ..... 
Spring, White ........................... 
Steelhead 
Not Classified 
TOTAL SAlMON 	............ ................ 

Shellfish (Lobsters, Clams, Oysters) 
Other Sea Fish ........... . Dressed and Filleted . 

- thousand pounds - 
71 121 135 

2,261 1,510 1,777 
1,440 314 275 

237 370 205 
44 111 93 

932 1,345 1,115 
216 220 241 
209 528 613 
480 1 1 839 2,110 

27 14 6 
106 225 133 

2,377 4,279 3,686 
2,879 2,934 3,427 

77 17 41 
1,689 2,490 2,652 

54 104 110 
411 869 1,361 

9 U 29 
276 11 27 

58 323 424 
4 - - 

196 4 19 
7 8 10 

1 

2) 20 

SECTION 2 - INLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) 

Blue Pickerel 	............. Round or Dressed 4 3 1 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	.... Round or Dressed 36 25 29 

Filleted 59 78 107 
Cisco (Lake Herring) 	. .....Round or Dressed 111 83 57 
Lake Trout 	.. .............. Round or Dressed 250 88 93 

Filleted 	...... 3 2 2 
Perch 	..................... Round or Dressed 3 4 6 
Pike (Jack Fish) 	.......... Round or Dressed 	• 158 36 64 
Sauger 	.................... Round or Dressed 	.... 13 - - 
Sucker. 	................... Round or Dressed 	.... 6 39 38 
Tullib.e 	......... . Round or Dressed 363 455 562 
Whitefish 	................. Dressed and Filleted 327 950 1,087 
Other Inland Fish 	......... All Foists 223 300 1 	 335 

TOTAL - INLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) 1.556 t7l 	2.113 1 	2.381 

SECTION 3 - SEA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen oked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	........... .. Filleted 	.. .......... 1,116 1,888 1,270 
Cod, Pacific 	....... Dressed 	............. 57 21 22 

Filleted 	............ 49 108 79 
Haddock 	•.......,.•..•..., Dressed 	............. 109 248 181 

Filleted 37 108 110 
Salmon 	....................Fifleted 22 19 26 
Sea Herring 	...............Dressed 	............ 388 263 307 
Goldeye 	...................Dressed 37 7 8 
Other 	............................................ 44 76 74 

TOTAL - SEA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen 	aoked) 	...... 1,859 4) 	2,785 1 2 ,077 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FORMS FSH & SMCI(ED FROZEN 	.... - 	18-66, 25,497 25.343 

(1) This information is summarized from the D.B.S. monthly report on the above subject. (2) Includes 
estimates .f 1,035,000  lb. (3) Includes estimates of 50,000 lb. (4)  Includes estimates of 47,000 lb. 
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Table 13 - Sulunary or Stocks of Salted Fish 
with comparative holdings for last month and last year 

Kind 

WT-8ALTED FIQi (pickled or kench-cured) 
Cod 
Pollock 
Hake 
Other (haddock, cuek, etc.) 

DRIKD-SA1TD FII 
Cod, heavy-salted (hard-dried) 

(ascii-dried) .......... 
Cod, clack-salted (herd-dried) 

(semi-dried) 
Cod, Gaspe cure 	(hard-dried) ..........  

N 	ii 	 H 	(semi-dried) 	... .............. 
Pol lock 	..... . ............  .....  .. . .......... 
Hake ........ . 
Other ........ .......................... 

BON1E S4lLTJ FIL (fillets, etc.) 
Cod •.•.•..•.••.................................  
Other ..........................................  

PIUCLi1 FISH  
fat 	es. 	........ .. . ................... 

	

 

N 	, bright .............................. 
tropic 
scotch cure 

	

N 	vinegar cured 

	

N 	 N 	 if 	fillets 
Mackerel, spring ............................... 

	

N 	 summer ............................... 

	

N 	 N 	fillets 	..... .................. 

	

N 	 , tall 	..................... ............ 

	

N 	 fillets 
Alewives 	... .................................... 

BLOATEI (hard-cured smoked round 
herring) 	. .............................. 

NNFOUNDL.ZD - CODFISH  

WOES -  dry large 
dry smell 
incompletely cured .....................  
light salted ealtbulk 
heavy salted saltbulk .................. 

	

BANK 	- dry large ....................... 
dry snall .... ............ 
incompletely cured ............... 
light salted naltbul.k 
heavy salted saitbulk .................. 

LABIADOR AND NEW CU DL14JD SOFT CUBE -  
ordinary .........•...•.•••••••••••••• 
semi-dry 	•.. ............ ...eI*•..e••eses 
washed and jressed 
ealtbulk ......... ...................... 

TOTAL - I'4FOUNDLAND 

Apr.30, 1950 	1 hIR.30, 1951 Mar.31, 1951 
- thousand pounde - 

1,110 	 2,057 	 2,226 
726 	 1,231 

449 	 206 	 350 
72 	 22 	 41 

2,364 2,246 2,813 
26 288 591 

- 11 80 
6 - - 

687 - 341 
277 - 219 
768 954 551 
212 378 326 
- 80 92 

73 438 449 
12 15 6 

bble bbl. bbl. 
5021 41 200 
II 16 27 

1,951 1,035 1,113 
- 40 40 
- 207 - 

6 1 9031 4,917 5,7201 
1 - 21 

- 21 - 

20 19 25 
264 - 3 

1,653 2,546* 1,5051 

boxes boxes boxe• 
25,847 2,699 3,025 

Apr.20, 1950  APR.20, 1951 Mar.20, 1951 
- thousand pounds - 

2,333 	 2,366 	 2,962 
24,152 	15,017 	19,242 
1,560 	 1,141 	 1,671 

194 	 40 	 90 
220 	 23 	 - 

600 173 215 
383 97 140 
329 11 11 
123 - - 

171 323 323 

	

4,732 	932 	2,627 

	

5,540 	 1,533 	 1,720 

	

62 	1 	705 	 454 

	

40,624 	1 	23,421 	I 	31,331 
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Table 14 - LL}VIL8 of Fishery Products - anuary and February 

Kind and Country Uantity I 	- 	ValUe 

1951 1 	1950 	J 1951  1950 
of Origin 

- 	'00011'. 	- 	 $ 

TOTAL Ia'OkTS 	 916.763 710.122 

762 280 129,168 38.273 

24 37 2,067 1,936 
FIM44 AND FROZHN FI& 	............ 

Cod and related species 	....... 

U.S.A 	• 	....... 24 19 2,067 1,482 

Halibut 	...................... 230 48 61.682 8.204 
U.S.A. 	......................... 118 48 38,989 8,204 

salmon 	........................... 36 

. 

 12,4 21 
12 - 4,166 - 

U.S.A . 	......................... 24 8,333 21 

472 195 52,920 28,112 
U.S .A. 	........................  . 302 145 46,860 20,628 

Alaska 	.......................... 

CUJDFIi 	.,.,.,....,,.,.,...... 400 349 69,539 49,2_53 
6 5 1,497 329 

Other 	............................ 

Cod etc., wet-suited 
6 5 1,497 329 

2'Il 324 39.914 38,390 

Iceland 	......................... 

Herring, pickled 	................. 
181 220 27,010 28,056 Netherlands 	..................... 

Norway 	.......................... 86 61 10,733 6,343 

Other 	........................... 103 20 28,128 10.334 
U.S.A. 	......................... 17 3 5,749 1,278 

CAN1W F1L 	..................... 

. 

... ... 169546 146,980 

163 119 1 06, 49 74348 Anchovies, sardines 
Norway 	........................ 112 

11 
82 
23 

76,632 
9,006 

53,068 
15,641 Portugal 	........................ 

Pilcharde 	........................ 93 549 8,460 46,474 
93 549 8,480 46,474 U.S.A. 	.......................... 

Other 	.............. ............. •.. ... 54,517 26,158 

....................... ... .., 276.863 217,763 

4 27 2,079 17.869 Lobsters, fresh 	................. 
4 27 2,079 17,869 U.S.A. 	......................... 

Oysters, fresh 	................... 

. 

... ... 146.521 135,281 

... ... 146,521 135,281 U.S.A. 	......................... 

Other, fresh 	................... ... ... 6,601 5,092 

Canned 	.................... ... ... 121,662 59,521 

MISCXL1JiNU8 	................... ... ... 271.647 257.853 

39 - 3 - meal 	 ......................... 

Whale and sperm oil 	............. 182 

. 

268 31,255 26,706 
182 268 31,255 26,706 U.S.A. 	......................... 

Oil, concentrated and for 
fortifying 	................, ... ... 63.901 79,269 

... ... 63,601 79,269 U.S.A . 	......................... 

Other oils 	....... ............... ... ... 44,632 29,637 

Other product 	................. ... ... 131,856 122,241 
... ... 108,818 112,456 U.S.A. 	...................... 

... not available 	 - nil 
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Table 15 - MCPOM of Tish.ry Products - three months to and of M*rch 

LUnd and destination 
4uantity 

1951 	I 	1950 
- '000 lb. - 

'ralue 

1951 	1 	1550 
j'000 - 

91, 	I #ts 
LV *2W - '* 

FEMSH AND FROZI 	 (1) 
BOI2 OR DRESSED 	.. .. 35,727 29.993 7,777 6,411 

Cnd, Atlantic: 
fresh, dressed 1,288 724 130 83 
frozen, dressed 	o.o ............ , 104 73 9 7 

Cod, Lingcod etc., Pacific: 
fresh, dressed 11 24 1 3 

14]. 377 21 42 
Haddock etc.: 	(2) 
fresh, dressed 	.............. 979 820 86 98 

frozen, dressed 	................. 

frozen, dressed 	............... a 75 113 8 19 
Halibut: 
fresh, dressed 
frozen, dressed 	........... 

557 
1,631 

428 
2,317 

164 
518 

148 
619 

Herring, sea 	...... 3,113 400 60 25 
Mackerel 	................... 600 139 62 18 
Salmon, Atlantic: 
fresh, whole or dressed 	...... 2 25 1 10 
frozen, itho].e or 	dressed 	..... 47 71 19 27 

Salmon, Pacific: 
fresh, whole or dressed 127 92 30 29 
frozen, iihole or dressed 4,025 2,735 1,411 778 
a1ts, fresh or frozen 4,451 3,300 881 703 

Other senfish 	................... 2,053 297 74 - 34 
19,204 11,935 3,495 - 2,643 a. Total, seafiab 	............... 

65 103 8 12 Eels 	................. 
LakeHerring 	...... 182 115 66 12 
Perch 	....... 476 431 120 85 
Pickerel 	............... 3,713 3,757 1,132 934 
Pike 	•.....•..... ••.•••••••••••• 1,252 1,674 186 179 
Sauger 	................... 2,547 4,631 598 678 
Trout 	.. ..............• 	..... 708 976 218 274 
Tullibee 	...., 296 452 27 37 
Whitetieh........ 
fresh 4,150 3,685 1,4 1,116 
frozen 	....,........., 1 1 999 1,558 510 344 

Othsr freshwater fiah 	...,..,.... 1,135 676 153_ 97 
16,523 18,058 4,282_ 3,768 b. Total, freshwater fish 	....... 

7REI AND PROZbZ 	F1LI.TS 	... 	(1) 17,298 12977 4.084_ 2.985 

Cod, Atlantic: 
fresh 	••S••••••O••••**•••••S••S 1,978  1,329 411 260 
frozen 	...... 6,697 3,628 1,122 639 

Haddo 	etc . 	 ............. 	(2) 4,292 3,858 974 900 
2,326 805 759 237 

Other seafish fillets 	.......... 571 1,560 2 4  - 306 

15,864 11,180 3,470 2.3b4 a. Total, seaf lab fillets 

641 897 351 368 

Flatfish 	......................... 

Pickerel 	......................... 
Pike 	............................ 486 506 160 124 
Whitefish 	....................... 159 147 46 42 
Other freshwater fillets 	........ 148 247 57 87 

1,434 1,797 614 621 b. Total, freshwater fillets 	.... 

(1) main market is U.S.A. 	(2) haddock, pollock, hake, cuak, rosefish, catfish 
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Table 15 - XPVI?1S of Fishery Products - three montb8 to end of March - Coat 'd. 

uant ity value 
Kind and destinat ion 

1951 1950 1951 1950 
- 	 '000 lb. 	- - 	 i'00O 	- 

SMaCED FII 3.930 	 3,349 583 	 538 - 

84 88 20 20 Haddock 	...... .. ................. 
Herring, sea 	.......... _3,019 2,504 1 	 356 320 
Dominican Republic ....... ....... 1,043 947 106 119 
Haiti 	........ 1,540 1,011 170 119 
U.S.A. 	................ , 387 403 75 67 
Cod fillets 	................. 765 7017 191 182 
Haddock etc., fillets 50 31 9 6 
Other smoked fish 	...... 12 19 7 10 

SAII1'EDFIi 	..................... 43,392 45,538 5,744 7,034 
- 	 31,586 34,499 4,445 5,643 Cod, salted and dried 	........... 

Larbados 	....................... 969 779 99 105 
Jamaica 	........................ 3,004 2,121 396 358 
Trinidad 	....................... 474 - 78 - 

Leeward Windward Is 	.........., 782 569 84 80 
Brazil 	......................... 1,470 714 282 134 
Cuba.......... .... .......... ... 5,556 4,569 1,011 933 
Dominican Republic 	............. 165 132 17 22 
Italy 	...... .............. 4,094 3,764 389 518 
Portugal 	.............. ......... 4,643 9,218 596 1,392 
PuertoRico 	.................... 8 ,075 9,636 1,122 1,543 
U.S.A.......................... 605 930 105 169 
Cod, salted boneless 1962 2256 	- 489 612 
U.S.A. 	... ........... 1,815 2,199 453 598 
Cod, wet-salted 	................. 450 556 48 62 
U.S.A. 	..... 	 ... 450 541 48 58 

Haddock etc., salt and dried 	.... 4,655 2 L802 529 456 
British Guiana 	................. 180 560 20 94 
Cuba 	...... ..... . 615 151 76 27 
Dominican Republic 	............. 2,884 1,210 318 195 
Puertohico 	.................... 354 309 38 49 

Haddock etc., salt boneless 	..... 67 22 9 3 
Herring, dry-salted 	............. 4,274 5,209 202 239 
Other salted fish 	............... 398 194 22 19 

PI(LD FISH 	.................... 10,181 10,312 984 944 - 

1,782 1,979 117 130 Alewives 	........................ 

Herring, sea 	.................... 5,759 5,665 577 489 
Jamaica ............ ..s.•.• 769 825 39 54 
U.S.A. 	.................... 	 . 4,743 4,608 523 419 

Ilackerel 	• ... . ....... 	........... 2,443 2,310 246 236 
Jamaica 	oe ..................... . 1,601 1,012 140 91 
U.S.A. 	............. . ....... .... 458 714 73 87 

Oth.r pickled fish 	.............. 197 358 44 89 
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Table 15 - XF0RTS of Yishery Product. - three months to end of March - concl'd. 

quantity value 	- 
Kind and destination 

1951 1950 1951 1950 

- 	1 000 lb. 	- - 	4 1 000 	- 

C14).D F1f 	. ..................... 14,618 	 5.183 3.656 	 1,122 - 

1,666 513 209 58 H.rring, sea 	.................. 
1,250 - 146 - 

Belgian Congo 	.......... 40 99 5 8 
U.S.A. 	... ...................... 128 236 25 33 

Sardines 	........................ 4.312 1,02 667  186 
British Guiana 	............. . 92 158 14 29 
Belgian Congo 	.................. 302 88 63 18 
Cuba 	........................ . 240 132 38 27 
U.S.A. 	......................... 201 141. 22 23 

Salmon 	. ......................... 8544 3,629 2,797  875 
Barbados 	.................... 122 329 37 74 
Belgi 	........ 1,833 1,586 668 395 
Italy 	.......... 2,392 306 738 78 
Netherlands 	, 	................. 159 48 57 9 

238 74 96 15 U.S.A...........................
Other canned fish 	............... 96 16 23 3 

MOLLUSCS AND CRUSTACEANS 	... 	(1) 6,223 7.903 3,086 2,673 
652 3,568 172 166 Clams, fresh and frozen 
605 1,190 41 60 

Shucked 	............ 247 2,378 131 105 
Lobsters, fresh and frozen 5,023 4,003 2,594 2,117 

Malaya 	......................... 

Other, fresh and frozen 158 94 4 43 

Lobsters, canned 150 210 247 - 	318 
Bgi 	......................., 3 10 11 16 
U.S.A. 	.............. ........ 133 183 212 260 

Other shellfish canned 40 28 2' 29 

MISCZLLNI.OUS 	•. . .......  ••••••••• - 	••• - ... 4,349 	- 2,722 

29,004 13821 2,OO.. 1,241 

In shell 	........................ 

Meal. 	• 	............. 
U.S.A. 	........... 2,637 13,335 1 1 975 1,197 

Oil, grayfish liver 	............. 2 82 1 35 
U.S.A. 	......................... 2 78 30 

Oil, other pharnaceutioa1 	....... 79 106 35 26 
75 	- 101 29 23 U.S.A. 	......................... 

Oil, cod liver, crude 	......... 1,962 1,054 291 119 
Oil, herring, industrial 	....... 12,179 6,729 1,605 410 
Oil, 	seal 	...................... 38 226 5 19 
Oil, whale 	....... 131 2,601 23 290 
Other oils 	.......... 48 1,330 24 99 
Othir products 	......... ... ... 363 483 

not available 	 - nil 
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Table 16 - Index Numbere Wholesale Price. of Fishery Products and Relevant Series, 1949 to 1951 

Fishery 
Products 
1o1esale 

Meats 
Fresh 

Wholesale 

Fowl 
Dressed 

Wholesale 

Sularies 	and 
Payrolls 

All 	Industry 

Cost of Living 

Canada I 	U.K. 

1935 	to 	1939 	• 	100 

1949 Average 	...... 257.3 297.6 210.2 303.7 160.9 169.1 142.1 
1950 Average 	...... 260.7 337.7 199.3 321.8 166.5 171.9 146.6 

1950 March 	........ 253.6 316.6 186.7 300.5 163.7 168.4 145.2 
April 256.9 322.5 186.7 303.8 164.0 168.5 146.5 
May 	.......... 249.2 334.4 180.7 305.8 164.0 169.3 146.7 
June 	......... 251.1 358.1 180.7 315.3 165.4 170.2 146.0 
July 	......... 254.9 369.8 210.8 328.3 167.5 172 .0 146 .0 
August 261.9 365.2 222.9 332.5 166.5 173.4 145.2 
September 	.... 266.4 361.8 216.9 328.0 169.8 174.6 146.4 
October 	...... 274.4 335.8 228.9 346.6 170.7 175.6 147.9 
November 	..... 276.1 339.0 228.9 351.7 170.7 176.4 148.5 
Decnber 	..... 279.6 355.1 228.9 356.2 171.1 178.8 149.3 

1951 January 	..... 288.1 383.5 247.0 338.2 172 .5 181.5 150.7 
February 27.1 410.0 277.1 351.5 175.2 183.8 152.1 
1arch 288.6 414.8 283.1 353.3 179.7 164.5 152.9 

Table 17 - Average Prices heceiveci by Fiahermen as at April 15 1951 and 1950 

(cents per pound as landed) 

1951 1950 1951  1950 1951  1950 1951 	J 1950 

}ia.11but Reporting point 
Cod Haddock 	- 

Medium Chicken 

North Sydney 3 -  4 - 15 - - - 

Halifax 	..... 4-3 3-3 5-5 6-5k 25 25 20 20 
Yanouth 	........ 4-31 4 5 6 25 - 25 - 

Sourie 	............ - - - - - - - - 

Carauet 	.......... a - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - 

St.John'e, Nfld. 	... 2 2 2 3 10 - 10 - 

Port aux basues 	... 2 2 3 3 20 - 20 - 

Hake Herring Rosefish Lobster 

- - 1.1 - - - - - 

Grand River 	......... 

North Sydney 	....... 
lial if ax 	. .... . .. . ..e 

Yamouth 	......,..,, 

1 
1 

1 
2 

1 
• 

- 

- 

2 
- 

- 

- 

• 
30 

- 

60 
Souri a 	. . .. . . .... - - - - - - - 

Carsiuet 	........... - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - 

. 

Grand River 	......... 
St.John'e 	........... 
Port aux Baeuea 	... - - - 1 3 2 20 - 

nil, or no quotation 	... not available 
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Table 18 - Uid.onth Wo1ssals Prtosi 1  April 1951 

unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouvsr 

ATLANTIC 
Cod fill.t., fresh, not packaged lb .223 .287 .294 .360 - 

ft 	, 	frozen, 0215 a 0267 .270 - 
packaged .225 .257 .279 .270 - 

smoked " .268 .317 .324 .315 - 
Haddock fillets, fr.sh .310 .387 .394 .440 - " .180 .225 .233 .240 - 
Mackerel, frozen round 	..... .149 .163 .181 6215 - 
Herring, kippered 	................... 

e1te, frozen, No.1 0303 .297 .269 .400 
ATLANTIC CANNIX  
Lobster, Fancy Grade 	.............. 484e 33.466 33.667 33.288 34.080 34.400 
Sardines, smoked, in vegetable oil 100-3e 9.033 9.200 8.860 - - 

PACIFIC 
Halibut, frozen, 10 - 60 lb., 

headless and dressed 	..... lb .393 .457 .439 .400 .325 
Salmon, frozen, Red Spring over 14 

lb., headless & dressed " - - .540 .500 .487 
Salmon, Coho, frozen, 

headless and dressed ft - .550 .540 .500 .435 " - - - - .160 
PACIFIC CANN) 
Salmon, Sockeye, Grade A 	........... 48-he 18.833 18.900 20.610 18.570 18.000 

Coho, Grade A 	.............. 14.716 14.713 15.420 - 13.650 

Lingcod, fresh 	...................... 

INLAND 
Whitefish, fresh 	............ lb. 

. 

- - - - 
ft - - .293 .235 - frozen 	................... 

Lake Salmon-'Jrout • frozen ft - .417 	1 .346 - 	- I - 

Table 19 - Retail Priges as at First Business Day of April 1  1951 

unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 
ATLANTIC 
Cod fillets, fresh or frozen, 

not packaged 	........ lb .364 - .413 - 
noked .346 .469 .482 .458 

Finnan Haddie 	.................... .396 .441 .498 	• .461 
Haddock fillets, fresh .460 .489 .543 - 
Herring, kippered 	................. .279 .254 .348 .325 
Mackerel, frozen 	................. " .241 .251. .268 - 
nelts, frozen, No.1 	.............. " - .461 .449 - 

Salmon steaks, fresh or frozen - .746 - - 
ATLANTIC CANNED 
Lobster, Fancy, net wt. 6 oz tin .795 .747 .742 .743 
Sardines, smoked, in vegetable oil, 

3j oz. flat .124 .107 .099 - 

P.C1iIC 
Salmon steaks, rreeb or frozen:- 
(a) Coho 	.......................... lb - .704 .776 .547 
(b) Spring 	....................... - - .795 .564 
(c) Silverbright 	................. - .602 - 

Halibut steak, fresh 	..............." (A) 	.605 - .715 - 
frozen 	.............. " - .606 .688 (}) 	.480 

PACIJIC CANN2) 
Salmon, Sockeye, Grade A, 

tin .500 .424 .429 .390 
Coho, Grade A, 
net wt. 8 or. flat .416 .328 .336 .317 

net wt, 8 oz. flat 	.......... 

iNLAND 
Whitefish, fresh 	................... Th e  - - .585 
Lake Salmon-Trout, fresh 	........... - - .726 - 
Hlue Pickerel, fresh 	............... " - 	- - .761 1- 

(A) Atlantic 	 (P) Pacific 



LANDINGS IN THE SEA FISHERIES OF CANADA 
MILLION POUNDS MILLION POUNDS 
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LANDINGS IN THE SEA FISHERIES OF CANADA 
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PECHE AU EARING TRIS FORTE EN AVEIL (1) 

La pfiche au hareng a été trs bonne our la c6te do l'Eat (i l'exclusion do Terre Neuve) 
au oou.rs du moie d'avri]. Lee misea a terre totalieIrent 27.8 millions do livres comparative-
mont a 1.9 millions pour 1s mois d'avril 1950. Cette forte augmentation eat due au fait quo Is 
hareng a "donné" plus & bonno hours quo l'an dernier. Toutea lee provinces do la o8te do l'Est 
acousent une forte augmentation dane lee captures do ootte espêce maia 0 Vest dana Is Québec ot'i 
lea débarquements sont lea plus élevée at o ltaugmentation eat la plus forte. Quant au prix, 
1l fut généralement Is même quo colui do l'an dernier eoit environ $1.00 du oent livres. 

Los niiees & terre totalos pour la o8to de l'Est att.ignirent 56.8 millions do livres 
au coura du mois d'avril soit une augnntation do 30 millions de livres par rapport au mois cor-
reapondant de l'année précédente. Exception faite du hareng, dont l'augmentation eat do 26 mu-
lions de livree, Is haddock, Is gasporeau at 1s homard sont lea principalea osp1es dont lee 
captures sont plus fortes que cellos du mois d'avril 1950. La valour atm p8cheur, en dépit des 
captures importantes du hareng, eat demeurée pratiquenmnt la mdime, soit $1.9 million. Ceci eat 

au fait quo Is hareng oat un poisson do baa prix at aussi au fait quo 1s honard montre une 
diminution dana la valour malgré un acoroissoment dana lea captures. 

Sur la c8to du Pacifique, los débarquements s'6levrent & 6.5 millions do livres soit 
une augmentation do 1.2 millions do livres par rapport au mime mois do l'anxzée précédente. Los 
prises plus élevées do la morue (gray cod) at des "clams" sont responsables do cette augmenta-
ti on. 

Nos p8oherles maritimes, durant les quatre premiers mois do l'année, ont donné un ron-
dement supérieur & oelui do la mdme périodo do 1950. Lea captures totales atteigniront 269.2 
millions de livrea ayent une valour au p€oheur do $8.9 millions. C'est une augmentation do 
6.6% en quantité at do 13.8% an valour. 

Las inventairoe do poisson do mar frais-congelé au br mai sorit supérieurs do 5.3 mu-
lions do livrea & oeu.x do 1950 Is flétan at It saumon de la o6te do l'aest ainsi qua 10 ha-
reng, dont be production fut tre forte, expliquent cette augmentation. Las stocks do poisson 
d'eau douce at ceux du poisson do mor fumé-congelé sont égaloment plus élevéa. 

A Terre Nouve, lea stocks do morue salée sont inférieura & coux do l'an passé, étant 
do 23.4 millions do livres contra 40.6 millions. Pour lea Maritimes at Is Québec, lea stocks 
do poisson sale at saumuré sont 16gremant plus baa que coux do la mmno date an 1950. Lea 
stocks do bloaters qui étaiont de 25,847 boftes au ler mai do l'an dernior, no sont qua do 2,899 
boftea. 

Lea oxportetione des produits at eoue-produits do la p6ohe, durant lea trois premiers 
mois do l'arinéo, s'élevrent & $30.3 millions contra $24.4 millions durant la m8ma période an 
1950. Toutes lea categories do produite eauf 1s poiseon sale, accusent tine augmentation dane 
la valour. 

(1) Contribution du Service des Marohés at do l'Economnique, Minietre doe Pdchoriee. 



STflSTKS CAD LPP 

1010769085 


